E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 316

Introduced by Guereca, 7, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. On page 1, strike beginning with "cannabis" in line 1 through 2 line 8 and insert "cannabis; to amend sections 2-501, 2-503, 2-505, 2-515, and 28-401, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2024; to 3 redefine hemp under the Nebraska Hemp Farming Act; to define terms; to 4 5 provide an excise tax for certain cannabidiol products; to prohibit conduct relating to hemp other than cannabidiol products as prescribed; 6 to provide a period of time for compliance with certain hemp-related 7 prohibitions; to change provisions relating to transportation of hemp; to 8 provide for regulation of cannabidiol products; to define and redefine 9 terms in the Uniform Controlled Substances Act; to harmonize provisions; 10 and to repeal the original sections.". 11